Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/02/1999 01 FC:581

12-03-1999 101213447

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	KI)	11.16.99		Attorney Docket No. 104568	E.		
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.			
l	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshitaka YOSHIMURA Hiroyuki KAITO Akira UMETSU	2 A.	Name and address of receiving party: KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION 1-28. KITAHONMACHIDORI 1-CHOME, CHU KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 651-0075 JAPAN	QC678		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ \(\sum_{\text{\tint{\text{\tinit}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texiext{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi\tiexi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\t					
3	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: November 8, 1999					
4	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 1999						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes ⊠ No			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6 Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7 A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 104388			
	Ad	dress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.	0		
ROW	N 0	00000168 09440717 40.00 DP/					
()	To to	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Markey & ardin	ation is tri	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: November 16, 1999	of		

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Yos	hitaka Yoshimura	(5)	·
(1-8)	insert Name (s) of			(6)	
	Inventor (s)			(7)	_
				(8)	
	,	In co valuable	nsideration of the sun considerations paid to	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth b each of the undersigned, the does assign, transfer and set over	er good and undersigned
(9)	insert name of Ass	signee (9) Kaw	asaki Steel Corp	oration	
(10)	insert address of a	Assignee (10) of _	1-28, Kitahonmachido	ri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi,	Hyogo 651-007
		(hereinafi the Unite vention, a	Japan ter designated as the A ed States, its territorie	Assignee) the entire right, title and es, dependencies and possession patent and any Letters Patent w	d interest for
(11)	Insert Identificatio	n of (11) RE	VERSING COLL ROLI	ING APPARATUS	7/
	Invention, such as Case Number or F	oreign		(Case No	104568
	Application Number	for which	the undersigned has d States of America	(have) executed an application	for patent in
(12)	insert Date of Sign Application	ning of (12) on.	November 8, 199	9	
(13)	Alternative identifi		. application Serial N	umber	
	for filed application	filed	November 16, 1999		
continu	The undersigned a ing or divisional ap tions as the Assignee	plications thereof a	nd also to execute se	in connection with the applica parate assignments in connection	tion and any on with such
declare	d concerning this api	dication of continua	papers necessary in co tion or division thereo prward with such inter	onnection with any interference volume to cooperate with the Assi ference.	which may be gnee in every
3) in conn agreem	ection with claims or	ree(s) to execute all provisions of the Int	papers and document ernational Convention	s and perform any act which may for Protection of Industrial Prop	be necessary erry or similar
4) United	The undersigned ag States patent to the	ree(s) to perform al Assignee.	l affirmative acts which	n may be necessary to obtain a gr	ant of a valid
thereof	to the United States to the said Assignee.	s resulting from said as Assignee of the ei t herein assigned, ai	l application or any d ntire interest, and here	missioner of Patents to issue any a ivision or divisions or continuing by covenants that he has (they he have) not executed and will not	g applications
any iui	The undersigned he ther identification wh and Trademark Office	nich may be necessai	ry or desirable in orde	RIDGE the power to insert on the roles of the	is assignment United States
				opposite the undersigned name(
Date .	vovember 8, 1999	Name of Inventor	Yoshitaka Yoshimura	Yoshitaka Yoshimura	(SEAL)
Date N	lovember 8, 1999	Name of Inventor	Hiroyuki kaito	Yoshitaka Yoshimura Variogrefi Karti	三 (SEAL)
			Akira Umetsu		(SEAL)
T:	his assignment should	preferably be signed	d before: (a) a Notary	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Counsul
if outs	ide the U.S.A If nei	ther, then it should	be signed before at lea	ast two witnesses who also sign h	nere:
					, , , ,

RECORDED: 11/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010406 FRAME: 0039